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' Employer, OPINION AND ORDAR

i

On July 3, 1984, the Toledo Pederation of Teachers (°"Petitioner®) filed a
ﬂr

pehltion with the Toledo Board of Bducation ("Respondent®) ultb a copy to the":'

statc xuploynant Rolations Board for recognition as the exclusive :oprcteqtl-

tive purauant to Section 4117.05(A){2) of the Ohio Revised Code, The

'uployaon cut:ently covered by a collect1VQ hargaining agreemant. On July 12,

-tha Rcspondonh filed objcctions to the tequeat for recognltion -

ne&ring ot!icor Lta spector Idinopulos. Bearinq otflcer IdinOpuIOI aa a S
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: ORD!R AND OPINIOH
. K Case No;- 94-VR-UT-1543
S . Page =2= -

M

Are dally substitute teaeheru who ‘teach less than 59 dayu 'publid-l -
‘e%ﬁﬁfbreen' within the meaning of o. R.C, 41177 ‘

SGotion 4117 01{C)~ 'Publlc Employee® means any person holding - o
'a position by appointnent oc- enployment in the service of a public

enployet. inclnding any person working pursuant to a contract hetween

H—ﬂ_m——-—————_———-———————_
Bouird  of - Bdugation, Case Nos. 84-3:—04-0181, 84—nc~04-1070 and a4-vn-04-0275-
,BBRB O:der Novenber a, 1984),
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ORDBR A!D OPINIDN
Cali No. al-vn—ov-lsca
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Save fot the possibility of earlier full-tiue

1ong-term substitute teachers nin"thuir"fAh

" working conditions with'




ORDBR m OPINION .
_c-no Ro. a4~vn~o7-1543
: Page =4~ - )

“;havo collego degtcas {7.23)

;3g)jfnuae be certified (t.Zi)

'ffl‘ifﬁi . are e:pacted to £ollow the regular teaeher'a lqsaon planl and'

-teach the same substantive matters the regular tcuohcr doeq

_(r.zs)

(4) acquire sick leave at the rate of 1-1/4 days for each 20 days

.. worked (7.30) ‘ e

fS}T_are included in the State Teachers Retirement Plan (T 30).

whe distinctlon between daily substitute and long-tetm aubstitutc

_,1&5 diffarent from regular teachers. Long-term subatitute teachers are

with_zzo days or more in the saue asaignment will be hired.  The next in liné
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It' llakea 0o s.nse to arguc exclusion for only aubstitul:e uaehou uhdn

"long-tem aubatttutc teachers have been included in the coneetive bargalning

_.~‘ag:«nen\: wlth ugula: teachers.

AN

'rhn Bosrd, hara, is not naklng a dcciaion -that daily subatitute teachera

n'aI: hiVe a aepstate unit rather than be in the sape unit wlth tegular

teachers and long-ter.n substit.ul:e tuchers. Rather it is the cage that who'n,

:conccuve bargaining agreement. it 1s appropriate for the daily substitute

eachers to: haVa a supuate unit. However, other circumstances might jus;ity

Any concern for

on the "Pranklin Local®™ casa deserves 'som'e._

_may determine a unit to be the appropriate
" Rven though .some other unit might also be -
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/", ORDER-AND “OPINIGN
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In gpéfi;@hﬁ;;ﬁgcdsé;_thé only fsége before iﬁe'poatd'apgjtho

¢

uﬁhg-_ﬁﬁﬁghor.itha appropriate unit should _1n¢iu;;_ﬁfﬁ11étgppu

Efachérg with over 60 &é}g ln-n\aihgle alsignﬁehﬁ;

-y

.!idqf{#hﬁéase is cleatly not at issue here.

" Board: adopts the -hearing officer's recommendation and cé:tifiebﬁfpé_:f
v?oqﬁ;dgibn; of?lrgadhera} Local 250, AFL-CIO, as the exclusive:
ﬁ}ativ&liﬁ‘Ehé”gbbfq—mentioned unit.

o

'VChqlrngn ngﬁg'rlx; Board Member, concur,

- WILLIAM P, SHEEHAN:
© " VICE CEK‘IRIIAN

fiiéﬁ and a copy'sefved upon ‘each party
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